HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 263 by Senator Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 14, after "used" and before "for" delete "primarily" and insert "exclusively"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(3)" to "(3)(a)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 In House Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce
- 7 and adopted by the House of Representatives on May 21, 2015, on page 1, line 5, change "A
- 8 <u>dealer shall not</u>" to "(b) Notwithstanding the provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this
- 9 Paragraph, a dealer shall only"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert "agent's contemporaneous experience in
- 12 other comparable marketing areas"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 7 and 8 proposed by the House Committee On
- 15 Commerce and adopted by the House of Representatives on May 21, 2015.